Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
RN LR
FOR S MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated April 05, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ULYSSES C. LLADO,
Bataan 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

| Project Description

UACS No. 300204100694000
Project ID: P00532144LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program

Convergence and Special Support — Construction/
Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades,
Industries and Economic Zones (Roads Leveraging
Linkages for Industry and Trade Infrastructure

Program — ROLL-IT)

Bagac — Mariveles By-pass Road connecting Bagac —
Mariveles Road to Freeport Area of Bataan in support
Mix-Used Industry-Electronics, Garmets, Fashion

Bags, FAB, Mariveles, Bataan

Convergence and Special Support - Construction/
Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades,
Industries and Economic Zones (Roads Leveraging
Linkages for Industry and Trade Infrastructure

Program — ROLL-IT)

Bagac — Mariveles By-pass Road connecting Bagac -
Mariveles Road to Freeport Area of Bataan in support
to Mix-Used Industry-Electronics, Garmets, Fashion .
Bags, FAB, Mariveles, Bataan

/

Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation (P) | Physical Target | UnitCost | Estimated Cost
Consh'ucw.l- f | P9,671,277 iruction of | P 11,825,980
i ; nstruction o 825,
| Concrete nongy | | laneien || Pe82s0000 | O RoRdy | Lane ke /! ’ Z“B! Z0,000_—
4.989 Lane Km | 4.080 Lane Km |
EAQ - P 1,750,000 EAO - P 1,750,000
Total: | P 50,000,000 Total: | P 50,000,000
Justification:

Decrease in physical target due to provision of slope protection structure and canal which

CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.

necessary to project site in order to prevent soil erosion/collapse.
The derived unit cost and physical target were on the approved plans, POW, DUPA,

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for
approval hereof is recommended.

ersglre! for Operations
Regions 1, 1T, III, IV-A, V and CAR

< ARPROVEDTDISAPPROVED:

modification of the said project is in order; hence,

A7 2 R |l||iiﬁﬁiﬁ'll
MARK A. VILLAR WIN1C03913
Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS




